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HEATING AND VENTILATION PLAN

0

16
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GAS FIRE UNIT HEATER

100,000 BTUH, 80%+ EFFI

4” CONCENTRIC EXHAUST/VENT THRU ROOF
SUSPEND FROM PURLINS (SEE DETAIL)
TYPICAL OF 8 LOCATIONS

APPROVED BLACK STANDARD PIPING, ASTM A53
WITH APPROVED FITTINGS & CONNECTIONS
ALL PIPING 7O BE PRESSURE TESTED PER CODE.

/—VALVE

’

GAS
APPLIANCE

\
\union

6" LONG DIRT LEG

GAS CONNECTION DETAIL

MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH IT'S UNDERWRITER APPROVAL, THE
MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS, SPECIFICATIONS
AND, GOOD ENGINEERING PRACTICES.

HVAC NOTES & SYMBOLS

1.

MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH IT'S

UNDERWRITER APPROVAL, THE MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS, SPECIFICATIONS
AND, GOOD ENGINEERING PRACTICES.

2. MOTOR VEMICLE OPERATION PER OBC M—502.13: THIS BUILDING SHALL NOT BE
USED FOR THE REPAIR OF MOTOR VEHICLES. MOTOR VEHICLES SHALL NOT BE
OPERATED WITHIN THE BUILDING EXCEPT FOR DURATION NECESSARY TO MOVE THE
VEHICLE IN AND OUT OF THE BUILDING.

e ELECTRIC BASEBOARD HEATER, 250 WATTS PER FOOT
-3 23 WALL LED LIGHT FIXTURE/50 CFM EXHAUST VENT TO THE QUTSIDE

NATURAL VENTILATION PER OMC 402

UNIT AREA SF ] 4% AREAICPENABLE AREA COMPLIES
617,618

623,624 3150 [126 345 Y
619,620 2100 {84 345 Y.
621,622 2625 {105 273 X

v

.

~—y

2 EACH UNI-STRUT P100
1 IN FRONT, 1 IN BACK
WTH 2 EACH #10 SCREWS @ PURLIN CONNECTION

ROOF PURLIN

ALL THREAD
3 REQUIRED (2 IN FRONT,
1 IN BACK)

SUSPENDED UNIT HEATER
200 LBS MAX

UNIT HEATER SUPPORT DETAIL

Bellville, OH 44813
419-886-4144

4275 Hathaway Road
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EAST WARBOR ROAD (R 167 & 269)
DANBLRY TWP, OTTAWA CO, OHO

JOB NO. 24002

M1

BUILDING G3

TYPICAL UNIT-
ELECTRICAL PANEL,
LOCATION MAY VARY

N

HEATER &

METER BASE AND
MAIN DISCONNECT

400 AMP METER &
FUSED DISCONNECT
NEMA 3R

3 EACH #350 AL
IN 2" MIN PVC CONDUIT

CALLED
NORTH

ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN

0

8

16

WIRE SIZE EXCEEDS NEC 220
CALCULATED LOAD.

ELECTRICAL NOTES

1. ALL ELECTRICAL WORK WILL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 27 OBC AND THE
NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE NFPA 70, OBC APPROVED EDITION AND IS SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL
OF THE LOCAL AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION.

2. ALL WIRING SHALL BE TYPE THHN OR THW(EXTERIOR) COPPER, COMPLYING NEC ARTICLE 310,
AND WILL BE NO SMALLER THAN AWG #12. CONDUCTORS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMPACITY
RATINGS AS SCHEDULED IN NEC TABLE 310-16, AND PROVIDED WITH COMPLYING OVER CURRENT
PROTECTION.

3. ALL WIRING IN EMT OR PVC CONDUIT. OPTIONAL MC CABLE WHERE PERMITTED BY NEC.

4. INTERSYSTEM BONDING TERMINATION PER NEC 250.97 SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR TELEPHONE
SERVICES; SERVICES EMPLOYING ANTENNAS; AND CABLE TELEVISION SERMICES.

5. THE CLEARANCES REQUIRED PER NEC SECTION 110-26 SHALL BE MAINTAINED ABOUT THE
ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT.

6. BRANCH CIRCUIT CONDUCTORS WILL HAVE AN AMPACITY OF NOT LESS THAN THE MAXIMUM
LOAD TO BE SERVED. IN ADDITION, CONDUCTORS OF MULTI-OUTLET BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING
RECEPTACLES WILL HAVE AN AMPACITY NOT LESS THAN THE RATING OF THE BRANCH CIRCUIT.
SECTION 210-18(A) NFIPA 70 USTED iN OBC APPENDIX A

7. BRANCH CIRCUIT CONDUCTORS AND EQUIPMENT WALL BE PROTECTED BY OVER CURRENT
PROTECTIVE DEVISES HAVING A RATING OR SETTING (1) NOT EXCEEDING THAT SPECIFIED IN SECTION
2403 FOR CONDUCTORS; (2) NOT EXCEEDING THAT SPECIFIED IN THE APPLICABLE ARTICLES
REFERENCED IN SECTION 240-2 FOR EQUIPMENT; AND (3) AS PROVIDED FOR QUTLET DEVISES IN
SECTION 210-21. SECTION 210-20 NFIPA 70 LISTED IN OBC APPENDIX A.

8. LOCATE DISCONNECTS WITHIN 3' OF EQUIPMENT.

ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS

$ SINGLE~POLE SWTCH, MOUNT AT 48" AFF
Pgn  GROUND-FAULT CURRENT INTERRUPT DUPLEX RECEPTACLES

Bt GROUND-FAULT CURRENT INTERRUPT DUPLEX RECEPTACLES
% WITH WATERPROOF COVER

pmmmi 4 INDUSTRIAL LED LIGHT FIXTURE, 100 WATT BUDGET, 110V

WITH REMOTE HEAD. WIRE AHEAD OF SWITCHES
MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION TO CONFORM TO OBC SECTION 1008 AND

CONNECTED TO AN EMERGENCY ELECTRICAL SYSTEM TO ASSURE CONTINUED
ILLUMINATION FOR NOT LESS THAN 90 MINUTES.IN CASE OF PRIMARY POWER
LOSS, THE LICHTING SHALL BE CONNECTED TC AN EMERGENCY POWER
SYSTEM PROVIDED FROM STORAGE BATTERIES.

—Z 23 WALL LED LIGHT FIXTURE/50 CFM EXHAUST VENT TO THE OUTSIDE
1 23 WATT LED SURFACE MOUNT LIGHT FIXTURE

EQUIPMENT TO BE NEMA 3R

r AL OUTDOOR ELECTRICAL

I _ TYPICAL UNITS OF 8

/vGUTTER

i

]

PANEL UNITS ARE_ESTIMATED
70 AMPS | 1O OPERATE AT 20

GROUNDS PER NEC 250 #3/0 COPPER.

~~100A CT SUB METER
F 8

MAIN BRKR| AMPS PER UNIT.

Y, 19
. o 24 SPACES| BE CALCULATED

CU WATER LINE

S,
N_3-# AL & 1-48 CY GRND
iN 1" PVC CONDUIT

METAL FRAME TO HAVE BOND T0
GROUND PER NEC ARTICLE 250.
100" MAXIMUM SPACING.

TIE TO §'X10° COPPER ROD IN GROUND
AND TIE TO 20" LONG #4 MIN. REBAR
GROUND ROD IN FOUNDATION PER NEC
250.52A(3)

ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC

VOLTAGE DROP CALCULATION
1 conductors per phase utilizing o #350 Aluminum conductor will limit
the voltage drop to 2.96% or less when supplying 200.0 amps for 200
feet on ¢ 208 volt system.

For Engineering Information Only:
250.0 Amps Rated ompocity of sefected conductor
0.066 Ohms Resistance (Chms per 1000 feet)
0.04 Ohms Reactonce (Ohms per 1000 feet)
6.24 volts maximum oflowable voltage drop at 3%
6.147. Actual voltage drop loss at 2.96% for the circuit
0.9 Power Factor

1275 Hathaway Road
Bellville, OH 44813
419-886-4144

DATE
1/25/24

REVIEW

REVISION
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| N ; - : ” u : . ALES MAY NOT ALWAYS BE ACCURATE. DO
i 47X8" SOLID BLOCK \ KNock ouF ~~4" SOLID BLOCK i ' ANCHOR BOLTS X 18" LONG NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. w é?; N
/ 6" CONCRETE SLAB \ oF BLock HAREIN WHERE | 6" CONGRETE SLAB . PIER . o SAWCUTS JOINTS IN FLOOR 4XFLOOR THICKNESS N
W/WWF 6X6X10/10GA SHOWN ON PLAN - W/WWF 6X6X10/10GA / 1/2" EXP. JOINT MATERIAL gEETP nggEis@ngc;N C{\g gég?g& iggRWQEHED SR tg\(“ 2
PIER ] X8
NS FLOOR HFINISH FLOOR | ; / | £HFINISH FLOGR ighe” < PROVIDE #4 COPPER GROUNDING BOND TO #4 S was
D [R5 ] f MIN. REINFORCEMENT 20° MIN LENGTH BAR.  VERIFY
T v -- J s S LOCATION WITH ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANEL.
| S EMENT CAGE 41 OR 2 4% ODOT 304 COMPACTED b ENT CAGE #4 SR
& 4 ODOT 304 < i) A 4 e S OF " 7y
E] A m /NCOMPACTED SUBBASE g 4 EACH {5 VERTICAL J-IARS SSUBBASE OVER COMPACTED i REINFORCEMENT CAGE #3 VERTICAL J-BARS LOCKING; NUT /\E ")
P QVER COMPACTED GRADE 1 /\jﬂ TES @127 C/C ; RADE £8 EACH #5 J-BARS VERT. @ 12" ¢/C & RODGER 0%
A B & %
2 PG x24" PERMETER ! Y X2"X24" PERMETER o N3 TE BARS @ 12° C/C LV L Z
Y K2’ STYROFOAM INSULATION WE PAGRSTYROFOAM INSULATION to #4_T0P BARS @ 18" C/C g2 L5 Z
{® e ‘?_ A4 TOP BARS @ 18" C/C BOTH WAYS 99 2§
= o - = - szl " BLOCK % BOTH WAYS
N\ 8" MASONRY BLOCK g o 2 . g5 28 ANCHOR BOLT, A307 OR A3
~=] 16" N =2 EAcH g4 BARS ! . 1 L L B BARS @97 C/C o g% =2 3
' CONTINUGUS T e 1 \f5 BARS © 9" C/C ! f BOTH WAYS I B . . 5,808 © 9" ¢/ g2 oy BOLT END s
B0TH WAYS b > OTH WaAYS "L 7 ORNUT WITH TACK WELD -
THE CONCRETE SLAB PROVIDES NECESSARY UPLIFT
SECTION SECTIO! SECTION RESISTANCE. AN ADDITIONAL 18" OF CONCRETE FOOTING // oo v, 2t
= s THICKNESS IS REQUIRED WHERE CONCRETE SLAB IS NOT ANCHOR BOLT DETAIL '
PERIMETER WALL o 2 & PLACED SOON AFTER BUILDING IS ERECTED. SECTION
———T——
15" EMBEDMENT FOR §* BOLTS, UNO 81
[ z &
e ——Te———
BUILDING G4
o @ © ® ® DOO| OM FIN
e R, WINDOW & RO ISH NOTES
30"-0" 20"-0™ ! --25'-0" | -30"~0™ HARDWARE FOR ALl EGRESS DOORS SHALL MAINTAIN THE DOORS READILY OPENABLE FROM THE SIDE FROM 3
WHICR EGRESS IS TO BE MADE WITHOUT THE USE CF A KEY OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT. HANDLES, -4
LAT AND OTHER ATING SH, IAVE A SHAPE THAT IS EASY Z
® 61 o /6] ® ® R e e S R e T e 3
@ T + SHAW NOT EXCEED A &PO‘)ND‘ FORCE. FOR OTHER SIDE~SWINGING, SUDING AND FOLD: 2
m a2 ¥ = t—m DOOR LATCH SHALL RELEASE WHEN SUBJECTED TO A 15-POUND FORCE. SHALL BE SET IN :
- MOTION WHEN SUBJECTED YO A 30 POUND FORCE. THE DOOR SHALL SWING TO A FULL-CPEN POSIMON
i 1 - WHEN SUBJECTED TO A 15-POUND FORCE. FORCES SHALL BE APPUED TO THE LATCH SIDE. DRAW BOLTS,
1 ! HOOKS AND OTHER SIMILAR ISES ARE PROHIBITED ON ALL ECRESS DOORS EXCEPT FOR DWELLING UMITS.
o E ! THE USE OF MANUALLY OPERATED FLUSH BOLTS OR SURFACE BOLTS IS PROHIBITED. (PER OHC 1003.3).
s .
< i | < WIERIOR WAL AND_CEILING FINISH BEQUIREMENTS (USE GROUPS 1, UNSPRINKLERED) \X
- i} i - INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH SHALL HAVE A FLAME SPREAD INDEX NOT GREATER THAN THAT
“ ! (-] SPECIIED BELOW:
E ! WAREHOUSE: CLASS C: FLAME SPREAD 76~200; SMOKE—-DEVELOPED 0-450 PER ASTM E84
: H SIGNS WHICH DESIGNATE PERMANENT ROOM AND SPACE (ACCESSIBLE REST ROOMS & PARKING
H SPACES) OR PROVIDE DIRECTIONS OR INFORMATION ABOUT FUNCTIONAL SPACES OF THE
L BUILDING SHALL. COMPLY WITH ICC/A112.1
1 B —_ i DATE
* YW 0!
S At WiiR 2 FECT OF PLUVBIG FIXIURES. PRIE AND PANT 100 *" 1/25/24
) PRODUCE A NONABSORBENT SURFACE 6" RUBBER COVE BASE.
!
{}
5 G-26 G-28 G30 | G-32 [ MuEwwE
[ STORAGE UNIT STORAGE UNIT STORAGE UNIT == : ? 2HR FIRE BARRIER PER OBC 707. 22GA LINER PANEL OVER
30X58, TYP. OF 4 20X55, TYP. OF 2! 2555, TYP. OF 2 : : mﬂ[ 8" GIRTS WITH FLANGES COVERED BY CERAMIC FIBER BLANKET
I WITH ROXUL SAFE 55 ROCKWOOL BATTS. UL DESIGN NO U859
| EEHF INTERIOR BEARING WALL WATH §* DRYWALL OVER 2X4 STUDS @ j2404 STANDING SEAM! METAL: RODE'RANEL.
H 16" C/C ON FINISHED SIDE. CONTINUCUS SINGLE TREATED { %T:'ﬁg'-‘}gwgggm” (R19) SEVSOH
- B B D BOTTOM AND DOUBLE TOP PLATE. ATTACH TO 6"MIN. LD EAONG i b -
| THICKNESS CONCRETE FLOOR WITH 'X3" TAPCON ANCHORS @ CONTHUOUS THERVAL BLOCKS'(R7)
! 48" C/C. OPTIONAL FIBERGLASS SOUND BATT INSULATION.
SEE ROOM FINISH NOTES FOR BATHROOMS
° °
Jd o
< < [TER
OPTIONAL LOFT.
TYPICAL OF 8 : DOOR SCHEDULE i
SEE SHEET Al1 ! S i &
S AP e e i i — X7 EXTERIOR METAL DOOR, LEVER HANDLE, CLOSER |
o = INSULATED & WEATHER SEALED
2 ; 2x32 WASH BASIN 1| @ 18'X18' OVERHEAD DOOR, INSULATED & WEATHER SEALED
5 @ 14-6"X18' OVERHEAD DOOR, INSULATED & WEATHER SEALED
;g @ X7 INTERIOR METAL DOOR, LEVER HANDLE 4 FIBERGLASS INSULATION
R I 72 4 W/WMP—10 FACING (R~13) Y
ki Hiem N g EXTERIOR INTERIOR S
5 o 1 § x % % METAL GIRT o
| 7 e S £ =3 J
] Q &
\ — — £, e S
H e i % METAL WALL PANEL
I { { il 2 SLOPE |} FINISH FLOOR
H 1 - LANDING 1 T | VCONCRETE | l METAL UNER PANEL-
I LTHRESHOLD
I OPTIONAL §” NOTCH
DOOR THRESHOLD DETAIL BASE CHANNEL
° o
J - } . 3 6" CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE
> ! 3 WITH WWF /6X6XI§GA 4
;
G-25 G-27 G-31 i
{ FINISH FLOOR
a | %
|
K - i & MIL VAPOR BARRIER
|
! COMPACTED SUBBASE;
i OVER COMPACTED GRADESS &
5 | 5 2°X24" PERIMETER N
| i 7 STYROFOAM_INSULATION 9
B | o IN HEATED SPACES g
i ! N 8" MASONRY BLOCK’ &
| | | =
1 = gl 2 EACH #5 BARS 3
® J@” ® 4T ® ? CONTINUOUS 0
@ Z
o /T _SECTION S&
-
\4z/ S8
o o S
FLOOR PLAN R S
0 g 16' S {\‘E ;’
——— e S— =V
CALLED Sv=E
NORTH N Y
SS
12 12 x 8
METAL PANEL— 1/2 —— ——1/2 § 2
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. : 1 1 l
NORTH ELEVATION (SOUTH SIMILAR) EAST ELEVATION ~ WEST SIMILAR 408 NO. 24002
0 8 16’ [ g 16’
_— _— A1
BUILDING G4

——w

T

Al

11" PEX UNDERGROUND WATER SUPPL]

i
i

48" MIN. BELOW GRADE

BACKFLOW PREVENTER
PER OPC 608.13

G-25

\

-§' TAP TO SUPPLY 2 UN|
SHUT OFF 36" MIN BELOV

TYPICAL OF 4

G-27

G-29

A R e e

| ———CAP FOR FUTURE
TYPICAL

CALLED
NORTH

PLUMBING PLAN

0 16"

3" VENT
%THRU ROOF

TYPICAL BATHROOM GROUP OF 4
SINK & VENT IN WALL

SRS W

WET VENT PER OPC 912~

<o, TYPICAL BATHROOM GROUP OF 4
: CAP
-~ cap A FIXTURE_UNITS
70 AN APPROVED .o y'co  LPER UNIT=10
SANITARY SEWER
OWNER TO VERIFY CAPACITY e

OF COMMUNITY SEWER
SYSTEM

P

L WET VENT PER OPC 912
PLUMBING ISOMETRIC

LEGEND

CO-CLEAN OUT

LAV-LAVATORY

WC—-WATER CLOSET

WHERE URINAL IS PROVIDED AT LEAST 1 SHALL BE
HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE WITH ELONGATED RIM 17" AFF
AND FLUSH CONTROL 44" AFF.

" COMBINATION DRAIN AND VENT. MAXIMUM
3" FD FLOOR DRAIN DISTANCE FROM TRAP TO VENT IS
16’ SLOPED AT %" PER FOOT. TYPICAL OF 8

NOTE

FLOOR DRAINS HAVE BEEN ADDED AT THE REQUEST OF
TRACY BUHROW, OTTAWA COUNTY BUILDING OFFICIAL,
EMAIL. DATED 3-29-2016. FLOOR DRAINS ARE NOT TO
RECEIVE Ol OR CONTAMINATES.

PLUMBING NOTES

ALL PLUMBING WORK TO CONFORM TO THE CHIO PLUMBING CODE
(OPC) AND CHAPTER 29 OF THE OBC.

THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL DRAINS,
SUPPLY LINES, PLUMBING FIXTURES, AND APPLIANCES AS SHOWN ON
THE PLANS AND PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS.

WATER SERVICE AND DISTRIBUTION PIPE MATERIAL AND FITTINGS
SHALL COMPLY WITH OPC TABLE 8605.3, 605.4, 605.5. ALL SUPPLY
LINES TO BE PROTECTED FROM WATER HAMMER.

THE WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM SHALL BE GRADED TO PERMIT
DRAINAGE OF ALL PIPING AT SERVICE VALVES OR FIXTURES. PROTECT
HOSE BIBBS AND PLUMBING LINES FROM FREEZING

AT LOCATIONS WHERE WATER IS SUPPLIED FOR WASHING PURPOSES,
WATER SHALL BE TEMPERED AND SUPPLIED THOUGH A WATER
TEMPERATURE LIMITING DEVICE THAT CONFORMS TO ASSE 1070 AND
SHALL LIMIT THE TEMPERED WATER TO A MAXIMUM OF 110 DEGREES F
PER OPC 607.1.

SUPPLY AND INSTALL 16 GAGE COVER PLATES TO PROTECT LINES
FROM PUNCTURE. CONSULT ENGINEER PRIOR TO CUTTING ANY
STRUCTURAL MEMBER.

BUILDING SEWER DRAIN & FITTINGS SHALL BE ABS, CAST IRON OR
PVC ASTM—F 1488 SCHEDULE 40. MAINTAIN A MINIMUM SLOPE OF
1/8” PER FOOT FOR 3" TO 6"¢ PIPES. WHERE BUILDING SEWER iS
LOCATE WITHIN 10" OF WATER SERVICE, PIPE MATERIAL SHALL BE PVC
SCH 40 ASTM F 1488 WITH APPROVED FITTINGS CR APPROVED EQUAL
PER OPC SECTION 603 THRU 605

L
1275 Hathaway Road
Bellville, OH 44813
419-886-4144

TE
1/25/24

REVIEW

REVISION

T HARBOR RORD (R 167 & 269
BLRY TWP, OTTAWA CO, OO

SACE PRBOR = BULUING G2 & oA CUNITS Gl7 TRRU G550
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Twenty—Th

mnums

=

G-26

2" GAS—,

G-28

G-30

G-32

GAS METER:
‘\] \U

12'-0" LOFT__{ 1.
ABOVE -t

G-25

G-27

G-29

i
i
i
1
i

G-31

\

i

O

1

GAS FIRE UNIT HEATER

100,000 BTUH, 80%+ EFFI.

4" CONCENTRIC EXHAUST/VENT THRU ROOF
SUSPEND FROM PURLINS (SEE DETAIL)
TYPICAL OF 8 LOCATIONS

APPROVED BLACK STANDARD PIPING, ASTM
WITH APPROVED FITTINGS & CONNECTI

FH
o
b
4l 1 i
= / : ey ;‘:%:
} | &

AS3

TONS
ALL PIPING TO BE PRESSURE TESTED PER CODE.

/-VALVE

I ¥

GAS
APPUANCE

—UNION
-6 LONG DIRT LEG

GAS CONNECTION DETAIL

MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH IT'S UNDERWRITER APPROVAL, THE

MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS, SPECIFICATIONS
AND, GOOD ENGINEERING PRACTICES.

HVAC NOTES & SYMBOLS

1. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED I
AND, GOOD ENGINEERING PRACTICES.

N ACCORDANCE WITH IT'S

UNDERWRITER APPROVAL, THE MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS, SPECIFICATIONS
2. MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATION PER OBC M-502.13: THIS BUILDING SHALL NOT BE

USED FOR THE REPAIR OF MOTOR VEHICLES. MOTOR VEHICLES SHALL NOT BE

OPERATED WITHIN THE BUILDING EXCEPT FOR DURA
VEHICLE IN AND OUT OF THE BUILDING.

TION NECESSARY TO MOVE THE

e ELECTRIC BASEBOARD HEATER, 250 WATTS PER FOOT
—J% 23 WALL LED LIGHT FIXTURE/S0 CFM EXHAUST VENT TO THE OUTSIDE

NATURAL VENTILATION PER OMC 402

UNIT AREA SF| 4% AREA|OPENABLE AREA COMPLES!

gg?,’ggg 3150 (126 345

27,628 2100 {84 345

G29,G30 2625 {105 273

DATE
1/25/24

REVIEW

REVISION
XXX

1o

i

NG 6% & 64 (L

AST HARBOR RORD (R 16% & 269)
DANBLRY TWP, OTTAWA CO, Ori

2 EACH UNI-STRUT P100
ol ' 1 IN FRONT, 1 IN BACK 1
WATH 2 EACH #10 SCREWS @ PURLIN CONNECTION %
HEATING AND VENT)| Tt e
! . N ILATION PLAN T = or PURLI §s
- . R
gé‘ﬁl:rEHD 3" ALL THREAD ERI

3 REQUIRED (2 IN FRONT,
1IN BACK)

—SUSPENDED UNIT HEATER
200 LBS MAX

UNIT HEATER SUPPORT DETAIL

JOB NO. 24002

M1

BUILDING G4

TYPICAL UNIT
ELECTRICAL PANEL,
LOCATION MAY VARY

ELECTRICAL NOTES

1. ALL ELECTRICAL WORK WILL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 27 OBC AND THE
NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE NFPA 70, OBC APPROVED EOITION AND IS SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL
OF THE LOCAL AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION.

2. ALL WRING SHALL BE
AND WILL BE

TYPE THHN OR THW(EXTERIOR) COPPER, COMPLYING NEC ARTICLE 310,
N AWG #12. CONDUCTORS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMPACITY

NO SMALLER THA
RATINGS AS SCHEDULED IN NEC TABLE 310-16, AND PROVIDED WITH COMPLYING OVER CURRENT

PROTECTION.

3. ALL WIRING IN EMT OR PVC CONDUIT. OPTIONAL MC CABLE WHERE PERMITTED BY NEC.

4. INTERSYSTEM BONDING TERMINATION PER NEC 250.97 SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR TELEPHONE
SERVICES: SERVICES EMPLOYING ANTENNAS; AND CABLE TELEVISION SERVICES.

THE CLEARANCES REQUIRED PER NEC SECTION 110-26 SHALL BE MAINTAINED ABOUT THE
T.

5.
ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT.

BRANCH CIRCUIT CONDUCTORS WILL HAVE AN AMPACITY OF NOT LESS THAN THE MAXIMUM
I

6.
LOAD TO BE SERVED.
RECEPTACLES WILL HAVE

ADDITION, CONDUCTORS OF MULTI-OUTLET BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING
AN AMPACITY NOT LESS THAN THE RATING OF THE BRANCH CIRCUIT.

SECTION 210-19(A) NFIPA 70 LISTED IN OBC APPENDIX A.
7. BRANCH CIRCUIT CONDUCTORS AND EQUIPMENT WILL BE PROTECTED BY OVER CURRENT

PROTECTIVE DEVISES HAWI
240-3 FOR CONDUCTORS;

NG A RATING OR SETTING (1) NOT EXCEEDING THAT SPECIFIED IN SECTION
(2) NOT EXCEEDING THAT SPECIFIED IN THE APPLICABLE ARTICLES

REFERENCED IN SECTION 240-2 FOR EQUIPMENT; AND (3) AS PROVIDED FOR QUTLET DEWISES IN

SECTION 210-21. SECTIO!
8. LOCATE DISCONNECTS

N 210-20 NFIPA 70 LISTED IN OBC APPENDIX A.
WTHIN 3' OF EQUIPMENT.

ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS

$ SINGLE~POLE SWITCH, MOUNT AT 48" AFF
By GROUND—FAULT CURRENT INTERRUPT DUPLEX RECEPTACLES

le, OH 44813

419-886-4144

4275 Hathaway Road

Belh

TE
1/25/24

REVIEW

REVISION

XXX

ggt  GROUND—FAULT CURRENY INTERRUPT DUPLEX RECEPTACLES
% WITH WATERPROOF COVER

METER BASE AND b= 4" INDUSTRIAL LED LIGHT FIXTURE, 100 WATT BUDGET, 110V

MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION TO CONFORM TO OBC SECTION 1008 AND

24pm
\22060 (Safe Harbor Development — Storage Condo Ph 2)\SURVEY\Dwg\22x34 Safe Harbor Condom

Sep 25, 2024 - 12:

M

.

PLOTTED
DRAWING

CONNECTED TO AN

MAIN DISCONNECT
E WATH REMOTE HEAD. WIRE AHEAD OF SWITCHES

EMERGENCY ELECTRICAL SYSTEM TO ASSURE CONTINUED

ILLUMINATION FOR NOT LESS THAN 90 MINUTES.IN CASE OF PRIMARY POWER
LOSS, THE LIGHTING SHALL BE CONNECTED TO AN EMERGENCY POWER
SYSTEM PROVIDED FROM STORAGE BATTERIES.

~3Z 23 WALL LED LIGHT

FIXTURE/50 CFM EXHAUST VENT TO THE QUTSIDE

1B 23 WATT LED SURFACE MOUNT LIGHT FIXTURE

ALL QUTDOOR ELECTRICAL
EQUIPMENT TO BE NEMA 3R

400 AMP METER & [GU”’R
FUSED DISCONNECT /
NEMA 3R

~~-100A CT SUB METER
TYP. OF 8

_ TYPICAL UNITS OF 8

UNITS ARE ESTIMATED
TO OPERATE AT 20
AMPS PER UNIT.

By, 19 ADDITION {OADS TO
24 SPACES| BE CALCULATED

3 EACH #350 AL —/‘
IN 24" MIN PVC CONDUIT

WIRE SIZE EXCEEDS NEC 220
CALCULATED LOAD.

\ IN 1" PVC CONDUIT
CU WATER LINE

GROUNDS PER NEC 250 #3/0 COPPER,

{ \__3—-#1 AL & 1-#B CU GRND

$2] METAL FRAME TO HAVE BOND TO
%% GROUND PER NEC ARTICLE 250.

ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN TE T Tic GoFCEE Fon I CROUND 100° MAXIMUM SPACING,
) & . AND TIE TO 20" LONG #4 MIN. REBAR
16 GROUND ROD IN FOUNDATION PER NEC

250,52A(3)

ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC

VOLTAGE DROP CALCULATION

1 conductors per phose utilizing a #350 Aluminum conductor will fimit
the voltage drop to 2.96% or less when supplying 200.0 omps for 200
feet on a 208 volt system.

For Engineering Informotion Only:

250.0 Amps Rated ampacity of selected conductor

0.066 Ohms Resistance (Ohms per 1000 feet)

0.04 Ohms Reactance (Ohms per 1000 feet)

6.24 volts maximum allowable voltage drop at 3%

6.147. Actual voltoge drop loss ot 2.96% for the circuit

0.9 Power Factor

SHPE HARBOR ~ BULDING G2 & G4 CUNITS G 7 THRU G5%)

EAST WASBOR ROAD (R 165 & 269)
DANBURY TWP, OTTAWA CO, OHIO
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